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Product description

1. Multi-function touch surface
2 .   Active microphone
3. Earphone indicator lights
4. Ear cap
5. Audio channel
6. Charge box
7. Earphone charging port
8. Battery indicator lights
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Pairing instructions

1. Open the charging box, the headset will automatically 
turn on, and the pairing will be successful.

2. Open the bluetooth of the device you want to connect 
the headset to and search for "Foxbox | Sense", then click 
the "connect" option.

3. When you put the earphones back into the charging 
box, the playback will stop and they will enter charging 
mode automatically. The earphones will turn o� when 
fully charged.

4. If the earphones are turned on but not connected to 
the bluetooth of any device, they will automatically turn 
o� in 3 minutes.

Bluetooth

FOXBOX | Sense connected
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Instructions for use

1. Turn on/o�:

O� mode: Long press for 3 seconds to turn on/o� the 
earphones.

2. Play/Pause: 

Tap left or right earphone during music playing.

3. Change song:

Previous song:  two consecutives touches with the left 
earphone

Next song: two consecutives touches with the right 
earphone.

4. Voice assistant:

Touch the left and right earphones continuously 
for 3 times.

5. BT Calls:

Answer and end calls: Tap the left or right earphone twice 
at the time of an incoming call to answer and then twice to 
end the call.

Reject the call: Long press the left or right earphone for 3 
seconds at the time of an incoming call.
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Charging instructions

When charging the charging box:

The �rst light �ashes when the battery is below 25%.

25% battery: the �rst light will be on and the second light 
will �ash.

50% battery: 1st and 2nd light will be on and 3rd light will 
�ash.

75% battery: the �rst 3 lights will be on, the 4th will �ash.

When the battery is fully charged, all 4 lights will be on.

Headphone charging:

When you take the earbuds out of the charging box, they 
will turn on a blue light, then a red light and a blue light will 
turn on and o� synchronously, indicating that the earbud is 
searching for the device to pair with.

When the earphones are put back into the charging box, 
the red light of the earphones and the lights of the 
charging box will turn on for an instant, indicating that the 
earphones and the charging box are working normally.
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Product speci�cations:

Bluetooth search name: Foxbox | Sense
Bluetooth version: 5.0
Power Input: 5V
Earphone battery capacity: 3.7V/ 30mAh
Call/ play time: about 5-6 Hs. 
Earphone charging time: about 60 minutes
Box charging time: about 60 minutes
Charge box battery capacity: 3.7V/ 300 mAh
Support Bluetooth: HSP / HFP /A2DP / AVRCP
Sensitivity: 90±3dB
Frequency response range: 20-20000Hz
Impedance: 32Ω  15%
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Descripción del producto

1. Super�cie táctil multifunción
2 .   Micrófono activo
3. Luces indicadoras del auricular
4. Almohadilla de silicona
5. Canal de audio 
6. Caja de carga
7.  Puerto de carga del auricular
8.  Luces indicadoras de batería
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Instrucciones de emparejamiento 

1. Abra la caja de carga, los auriculares se encenderán 
automáticamente y el emparejamiento se realizará 
correctamente.

2. Abra el bluetooth del dispositivo al que desea conectar 
los auriculares y busque "Foxbox | Sense", luego haga clic 
en la opción "conectar".

3. Cuando vuelva a colocar los auriculares en la caja de 
carga, la reproducción se detendrá y entrarán en el modo 
de carga automáticamente. Los auriculares se apagarán 
cuando estén completamente cargados.

4. Si los auriculares están encendidos pero no conectados 
al bluetooth de ningún dispositivo, se apagarán 
automáticamente en 3 minutos.

Bluetooth

FOXBOX | Sense conectado
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Instrucciones de uso

1. Encendido/apagado:

Presionar durante 3 segundos para encender o apagar los 
auriculares.

2. Reproducir/Pausa:
 
Toque el auricular izquierdo o derecho durante la 
reproducción de música para pausar o reproducir.

3. Cambio de canción:
 
Canción anterior:  dos toques consecutivos con el auricular 
izquierdo

Siguiente canción: dos toques consecutivos con el auricular 
derecho

4. Asistente de voz:

Toque los auriculares izquierdo y derecho continuamente
por 3 veces.

5. Llamadas:

Atender y terminar llamadas: Toque el auricular izquierdo o 
derecho dos veces en el momento de una llamada entrante 
para atender y luego dos veces para terminar la llamada.

Rechazar llamadas: Presionar 3 seg. el auricular izquierdo o 
derecho en el momento de una llamada entrante.
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Instrucciones de carga

Al cargar la caja de carga:

La primera luz parpadea cuando la batería está por debajo 
del 25%.

25% de batería: la primera luz estará encendida y la 
segunda luz parpadeará.

50 % de la batería: la 1.ª y la 2.ª luz estarán encendidas y la 
3.ª luz parpadeará.

75% de batería: las 3 primeras luces estarán encendidas, la 
4ª parpadeará.

Cuando la batería esté completamente cargada, las 4 luces 
estarán encendidas.

Carga de los auriculares: 

Al sacar los auriculares de la caja de carga, encenderán una 
luz azul, luego una luz roja y una azul se encenderán y 
apagarán sincronizadamente lo que indica que el auricular 
está buscando el dispositivo al cual vincularse. 

Cuando los auriculares se vuelvan a colocar en la caja de 
carga, la luz roja de los auriculares y las luces de la caja de 
carga se encenderan por un instante, lo que indica que los 
auriculares y la caja de carga funcionan con normalidad v
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Especi�caciones del producto:

Nombre de busqueda del bluetooth: Foxbox | Sense
Versión bluetooth: 5.0
Potencia de entrada: 5V
Capacidad de la batería del auricular: 3.7V/ 30mAh
Tiempo de carga: aprox. 1 Hs.
Tiempo de reproducción: aprox. 4-6 Hs.  
Capacidad de la batería de la caja de carga: 3.7V/ 300 mAh
Tiempo de carga de caja de carga: aprox. 1 Hs.
Soporte bluetooth: HSP / HFP /A2DP / AVRCP
Sensitivity: 90±3dB
Rango de respuesta de frecuencia: 20-20000Hz
Impedancia: 32Ω ± 15%
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